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TL C,4 ft Mr. 1.,. Tenzin, learned counsel 

appeariig for the Applicant is present. In 
1.01 
11 	)j 	- 	the Court he supplied a copy of the C. P. 

yj~ and endlosures to Dr.J.L.Sarkar, learned0q  

Standi9 Counsel appearing for the 

j1 °'(\cl +t— 	O 	Railways; who seeks adjournment to 

01 Hi— 	° 	obtain 	instructions 	from 	the 

A 	 Respondents/Railways. 
74. w4ji.i. 	 Having heard Mr. L. Tenzin, learned 

°'' counsel appearing for the Applicant, 
 

notices 	be issued to the 
CI 	SJf&k 	Responnts requiring them to ifie their 

1., )Qth l'..i,-i1..ru )flA 
J_L.JW 	 IJY  

I_1 	ttA1 	Cll this matter on 28.02.2008. 

I  W'-Q_ C'_Owl~  46)L  
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)'ei4 ,4/p 	Di 	i 118z- 

(1(us4) 
Member() 

I 

(M. R. Mohanty) 
Vice-Chairman 



CPNo.1/2008 ' 

• 	.g 	28.02.2008 	Mr.P.K.Tiwari, learned counsel for the 
.. 

. 	 . 	Applicant and D
I
r.J.L.Sarkar, ledtned Raitway 

Standing counsel for the Respondents are 

I present. br. Sarkar submitted that reply has 

been filed by Respondent No.4 and replies on 

	

0 	

. 	behalf of other Respondents shall be filed 
shortly. 

Respondents 	filed . Writ 	PetItion 

	

.................... 	. N6.4756/2007 before the High Court aaInst the  
order of this Tribunal in O.A.1/2005 and vide 

orderdated12.09.2007 the 

status quo orders until further orders. 	,1 

Call this matter on24 03 2008 

• 	 . 	 •.. 

(Khushiram) 

	

/bb/ 	
Member (A) 

.• 	 ;'.' 

	

• .. ..24.03.2008 	: 	.,-Gail this matter on 28.03,2008. 

•..; 	•'• 	 (M.R.Mo 	) 
Vice-Chairman 

	

.. ., 	• 

 

:IM; 	•;•• 	• ....•, 

28.03.2008 	None appears for the Applicant nor the 

Applicant is present 	.. 

Call this matter on3lst Maix h, 2008 

• 	• • 	(M.R.f1ö1anty) . 	. . 	•• 	
Vice-Chairman 
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• 	 31.32008 	Non-complIance of the order 

dated 03,04.2007 of this Tribunal 
(rendered in O.A.No.01/2005 is the 
subject matter of this proceeding. By 
filing show cause, the Respondents 
have disclosed that the order dated 
03.04.2007 of this Tribunal in 
O.A.No.01/2005 is now the subject 
matter of challenge before the 
Hon'bie Gauhati High Court in WP (c) 
No.4756/2007. 

By filing memorandum dated 
27.03.2008, the Applicant has sought 

leave of this Tribunal to withdraw the 

present C.PNo.0112 008. 

-j'- •\m \. \? 	Qk 

	

\—Q 	 \k 

rXA 

	

\;ço- 	 • ;,___.____ 
Cr&cw L 

Heard Mr L. Tenzin, )earned 
Counsel for the Applicant and Dr j.L. 
Sarkar, learned Counsel for the 
Respondents/Railways. For the reason 
of the memorandum dated 
27.03.2008 of the Applicant) this C.P. 
is permitted to be withdrawn in terms 
of the prayer made in the said 
memorandum. 

J1t,r 	c2' c/Z 

14-1 

04  

? 

Send copies of this order to the 
Applicant and to the Respondents and, 
free copies of this order be handed 
over to the learned Counsel for the 
partIes. 

(Khushirarn) 	(M.R. Mohanty 
Member (A) 	Vice-Chairman 

nkm 
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IN THE CENTRAL AD NTST1ZATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI :: BENCH 	 I 
Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 1 /2008. 

In O.A No. 01/2005. 	 .9 

Mahua Biswas. 	 •1 
Applicant. 

-Vs- 

Union of India & Ors. 
Respondent. 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

An application under section 17 of 

the Administrative Tribunal Act, 

1985 read with section 11 and 12 

of the Contempt of Courts Act, 

1971 and the provisions of the 

Contempt of Courts (CAT) Rules, 

1992. 

-AND- 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

Willful 	disobedience 	of 	the 

order/direction dated 03.04.07 

passed in O.A.No.01/05 by the 

Hon'ble Central Administrative 

Tribunal, Guwahati Bench. 

-AND- 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

Mrs. Mahua Biswas, 

Wife of Dilip Sarma, 

Alipurduar 	Court, 	District: 

Jalpaiguri, West Bengal. 

Petitioner. 

J 

-Versus - 
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Asutosh Swami, General Manager, 

North 	East 	Frontier 	Railway, 

Naligaon, Guwahati-li. 

M.Dharmalingam, Chief Personnel 

Officer, 	General 	Manager 

(Personnel), North East Frontier 

Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati-li. 

S.Jha, Chief Personnel Officer 

(Administration), 	North 	East 

Frontier 	Railway, 	Maligaon, 

Guwahati-li. 

A.Kirpatta, 	Deputy 	Chief 

Personnel Officer (IR), North East 

Frontier 	Railway, 	Maligaon, 

Guwahati-li. 

Respondent. 

The humble petitioner above named 

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH 

1. 	That the petitioner had preferred O.A No.01 of 2005, 

challenging the select list of Post Graduate Teachers of 

English, circulated vide O.M dated 8.11.04. In the 

aforementioned O.A, the petitioner prayed for following 

reliefs: 

Quash and set aside the list of eligible candidates 

for promotion of PGT English as contained in circular dated 

6. 10. 04; 

Quash and set aside the panel for PGT English as 

contained in the memorandum dated 8.11.04; 

Quash and set aside the selection/appointment of the 

Respondent No. 5 to 9 as PGT English, and 

Direct the respondents to reinitiate the selection 

process for filling up 5 vacancies in the post of PGT 

English. 

j 

F' 
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That the Hon'ble Tribunal by its order dated 3.4.07 

allowed the aforesaid O.A holding that since the petitioner 

had secured 69.85% marks in the order of merit she ought to 

have figured at sl No.4 of the panel. Since, 5 unreserved 

vacancies of Post Graduate Teachers (PGT) English were to 

be filled up by the impugned selection, it was directed by 

the Hon'ble Tribunal that the petitioner being 4" in the 

merit list ought to have been considered for promotion to 

the post of PGT English. Consequently, the Hon'ble Tribunal 

directed the official respondents to reconsider the matter 

afresh and pass appropriate orders within a 'time frame of 3 

months from the date of receipt of order of this Hon'ble 

Tribunal dated 3.4.07 passed in O.A No.01/05. 

Copy of the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal 'dated 

3.4.07 passed in O.k No.01/05 is annexed hereto 

and marked as MINEXUBE:P/11 

That the petitioner submitted the certified copy of 

the order of this Ron' ble Tribunal alongwith the 

representation on 9.4.07. The office of the General Manager 

(Personnel) 	accepted the copy of the order vide 

acknowledgment receipt dated 9.4.07: 

Copy of the representation submitted by the 

petitioner showing the acknowledgment receipt of 

the offices of 'the General Manager, North East 

Frontier Railway, Maligaon and General Manager 

(Personnel), North East Frontier Railway, 

Maligaon on 9.4.07 is annexed hereto and marked 

as ANNEXURE:P/2. 

That even though since 9.4.07, the stipulated period 

of 3 months had expired on 9 th July 2007, but till date no 

action has been taken by the respondents towards 

implementation of order of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

That the respondents despite having the knowledge of 

the orders of this Hon'ble Tribunal have deliberately 

ri 

1 
I 
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chosen not to act upon the same and therefore, the7TiaVe 

willfully disobeyed the order of this Hon'ble Tribunal 

dated 3.4.07 passed in O.A No.01/05. Hence, the respondents 

have committed Civil Contempt by failing to undertake the 

exercise in terms of the direction of this Hon'ble Tribunal 

within a stipulated period of 3 months from 9.4.07 to 

9.7.07. 

That the respondents, therefore, are liable to face 

proceeding for Civil Contempt within the meaning of section 

2(b) of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971. 

That the petitioner files this petition bonafide for 

securing the ends of justice. 

P R A Y E R 

In the premises aforesaid, it is 

most respectfully prayed that Your 

Honours may graciously be pleased to- 

Initiate 	proceeding 	for 	Civil 

Contempt against the respondent No. 1, 

2, 3 and 4 and punish them under 

section 12 of the Contempt of Courts 

Act, 1971. 

Pass such other order/orders as 

your Lordships may deem fit in the 

facts and circumstances of the case, 

and 

Award cost in favour of the 

petitioner. 

And for this act of kindness, the petitioner, as in 

duty bound, shall ever pray. 

f 

I 

affidavit 
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I. 
AFFIDAVIT 

I, Mahua Biswas, wife of Shri Dilip Sarma, aged about 

35 years, resident of Alipurduar Court, District: 

Jalpaiguri, West Bengal, do hereby solemnly 'affirm and 

state as follows: 

That I am the petitioner in the instant petition. I am 

conversant with the facts and circumstances of the case and 

as such I am competent to swear this affidavit. 

That the statements made in this petition and in the 

accompanying application in paragraphs 1, 3, 4 and 5 

are true to my knowledge and those made in paragraph 2 

being matters of record is true to my information derived 

there from and which I believe to be true. The rest are my 

humble submissions before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

The Annexures are true copies of their originals and I 

have not suppressed any material facts. 

And, I sign this affidavit on this the 23' day of 

January, 2008. 

Identified by me 

(Lobsang Tdh.zin) 
Advocate 

DEPONENT. 

9 
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DRAFT CHARG 

whereas, i) Shri AsutoSh Swami, General Manager, North East 

Frontier 	Railway, 	MaligaOfl, 	Guwahatill, 	ii) 	Shri 

.Dharmaliflgam, ' Chief . 
 Personnel Officer, General 

Manager(PersOnneUi North East Frontier Railway, Maligaofl, 

Giwahati-ll, iii) Shri S.Jha, Chief Personnel Officer 

(Administration)' North East Frontier Railway, MaligaOfl, 

Guwahatill, and iv) Shi A.Kirpatta, Deputy Chief 

personnel Officer (IR), North East Frontier Railway, 

Maligaofl, Guwahati-il, have willfully ,  and deliberately 

violated the order dated 03.04.07 passed in O.A No.01/05 by 

this Hon'ble Tribunal and as such they are liable to be 

punished severely for committing Civil Contempt of the 

order of the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

I 
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I'i.! .uiAL 
(]UWAHA''I BENCI 

Ilk 

()rigiuiI ApplieRtion No. I o('2005  

I )i1 e of Ord€tr: 'Iiis tht 	'J day oF MLLd 9.007. 

HE HONBLE SHRI XLV. SACHIOANANDAN, VICF CHAIRMAN 	 I w. i; 
THE HOWBXI MRS CHITRA CHOPRA, ADMINISTRATIVE MZMI3ER 

wile of Dilip Sariva, 
A Iipui'ch uit Court. L)i8trict, 
Julpa iguri:, West Bengal. 

k y Advoci:e S I u - i P.K,'l'iwari, 

• LI i uct ii LI'II tdi, U u'öu1i Ui 
P4iij'' of f'1ik.vlIys, 

of tudi, Nev •[)<'Iii 

2 '1'! ic G eval MwiLier, 
NV. Rilwiiy, 
Maligaon, Guwahati- II. 

App!ieaiit 

Ii 

(_.neraI Mannger ,(Personuei) 
k éì 	tvn I igio ii, 

(.i1•i.aii- 1 .1 

It 	11(411 14.1 	I 	II. 	):I of I'( )" I 	( 	ii 	I 	Ill Ii 

i;i inlith)Iic1d 011 1. 11. .(.H/2. 11 .O 
1 n Rn iiwh1y Higher Secondary Schools, N V. Rn i k'iiv, 
11.ieied 1>v itSCllLtlflhJ.Lt1l, 

udipf Dns, rriJ.hed d-aduat .4z '1'ecJ iei', 
ig fi ihA.'IF' Iligliei' 	(.Ol')dflIy SCh(1O 

Liinding, AssuTi. 

'.1 . 1 t tttt. J..L1jt:'a', Physical 'l'inuiuig liistructor, 
ii k'ay II 	titi' 	iIn 13' -kI.ioo I, 
/\lti i I I-d I 	r :.ui I IiIi.iI, V:s1 

7 K ris hnL\ Du tin; TO'l' 
'11111 -1i fviniidir IlikV1Iy 1IiIi('l 	-44or1(itI1y -.1 ioI, 
- ItilIJ'i, Vlcst. Uctigal. 

8.Ailinni.ay (.}hosh, 'I'G'l' 
kiiiIway Ij ighcr Seconclaiy -,choof, 
/\iipurc!unr iunction, West I3engal. 

• 	
T oiTI 

•Lyi 	•.( 	:t 
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ORDER 

The 1)1 esent appliCaUOfl is clii ected Ltgwnst the 

M '1 tiC LU atut' tt'd 3, 1101 iSS UVd by U e 1's oiitkfltS 

'C liSt, ot Ih@ cnhicLlL€ br the vacnnci 	for the post of 

(,,it:dLu1te 	
icher (PG'1 Ength3ul. ''he sul.It lrnkUei of 

US O.A 

nvo1ves lguUy of Us O.M dated 	
.11 .04 by W!U 	the 

l.c31:kfldC•1itS 
NO.- to 9 were eiupaneil 	

on their scicti01l ihr the 

of 1Y1 Enli$h. AppliCa1t'5 case 	that excee all other pt on  

2 pt'ivute respoiidellt5 are ueliib1e br such selUO11 as they do not 

/ 
ìv the equisite quiliCaU0n while the applicalut, d1nte beug 

N ouwN;/ .4iib1c for selecti011 as POT English, Ws not el1iI)a1ldllI 	the 

intigned select list dated .11.04. 

2. 	'1'hie 1icts as set out üi the O.A is as under 

'I'he R1)1) cailt is preseiiUY setü1 RS '['railied ((UElt'- 

lvt (1(i I LLvic (iac1F) at lailwaY blight 1 	iidai 

A1 pui dai u,iCti1 i, Wc t Leial Shi i I 'ot (,t ad nte u 1 ith 11 

With i:1d.aica°11 B.A. (MOr ü Enl1). Blie, joied as Pri1Y 

''ichci oil . I 	and I:co1i1C  

hi the IiiilWLly ScLIDOIS 
thicit.' nrc three (.tillc.relit cad rc 

uaunely, PaiY School leache!, 'iiaucd 
iadUate lche1 and 

- 

• 	 I 
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Pc's t Ciiact ate'l'eaclier. 'I'he caches o' teachers with 

I 	I O\V I l.lov 

Iiiniiiry Sd I io1 '1'ucher lie- revised levised 
Senle 4cn1e 

) J llrvi3 iC crac1e 12(IX)-201() 4500-70(X) 
(iHei ior Giade 14(.X)-2600 55(1)0-8(XX) 
(iii)Seleeiion/ 1640-2900 

Noii- (ut C(i()I aI Ci rude 

'l'ynined Ci raduate 'l'eaclier Pre- revised Revised 

 11(X)-2ô0() 55(Yxx) 
<tt lio r, (T 	i*ie 16 	)-35(iiX) 65(X.)- 1 2(XXI) 

2(X)0-35(() 7500-9000 
No i . - Ii it iCtio ña I 0 rade 

t !I'ncl ltLt It tdLCI R!' 	I iC- ievsetl 	1cvist:d 
Scsi le 	 S''14 k' 

) L1C Oracle 	 1t10-2900 	b5(X)- 10500 
(ii)Sdiüor Grade 	 2000-3500 	 75(X)- 12000 
(i.wSe.Iectioii/ 	 2200-40(X) 	80(0- 13500 

1Ioii-  IuILcLonaI Grade 

'l'e extant provisiDz]s dealing with the rec..uitrnent of 

.YI' do n'.'t pN:i1iccd1y provide for promotion of 'l'Ci'l to ilie 1yt of 

I I' )it i1 ii uiner iii which the qualilieutio.ii of PGT arc provided, 

it N o).vi.ous that the 'l'O'l' h.L1vug cJLlaIlIicaIie'ns of teaclung in the 

'.tti tcercicd s ubjçct with ItiLlisite aeadcI]IJC q uLdi;s.tioII 4)1 t1m.  

'..i IctiL1e(I sti1l.ject are ehigl))le for the post of P01'. 

'1. 	1 fic 0111cc of General Manager, Persoiniel, N .F'.Railway, 

Mn !inoI1, C uwahati llslled circular No.E/ 252/242(W) Pt.IV dated 

I 0'i lr 0.1c'tion to the post of I'Ci'l', Assamnese, English and 

I :'.:' I igtili. In the I)VeSCilt apl)ticat.1o1 i the glievI 41 i''. L'f ti me a pl)liCLIl1t IS 

ciily lbr time post of P0'!' English. In terms of the albrcsaid circular 

sckIioti loriiing up ol' Jive uiucservcd v caicirs oh PCi'l' EngJ.ishi 

\¼'US to ix hie1d and names of 10 eamicliclates as eligible etuictidates 

tlVO1\ 

; 

'4 

1 
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i ii oi igs t these candidates '1'! ic i i ii is I ii p' pr Ivil to 

were ulso ii icludect, It I uis Lwcii coijteiidc'.t by 

t tha t 111Iy respondent No.9 Was ligi !ti 	S respondent 

WU 	oi kui ~, as 'ICr I Al t, l(_'pondciit- flc4 u was a Physl( a! 

ii L(U1U1 hisU urti1 Iebpondent No 7 was a giacluatc iii 31O-r1e1iUk 

i 't ;'esçfdeiit No.8 was a Lache1or l 1"ishcr, iu':e, wheres 

., 	
LLLttth(&itiOu required was in U ic xs t grad LUAt': dei'ee iii 

d.'ttO1i to the post Of PC'il Eiiglisli 'NaS licki on 

1 11.01. Cuididates No.1. to 9 remained absent LUKI reinaiuiiig 8 

c.iiclates inclucinig applicant and private respondent-s 

(LU'Ucipated 'iii the selection. l- Iowever, in the select list the iuunes 

-f the 1:iivate respondents No.5 to 9 appeared to the exclusion of 

Up 
'h.. 

Ihif:' IlLaite of the aJ)phcai1t1 

Vide Ltuig ap,i icvt.d by thi sekc Li'ul wlu' Ii was JbSLI'ML 

iftII10 dated 8.11.04 she subujittd a reprsentation dated 

In )1 t 	th ( lud I'dIholuiel Oi1ici, N 1 1ai1way, Mlign'ii, 

si ic 1 ceivedi no respoiiS.'. 

11cr main grievailce is that. the niipugiied sele-ctioii br 

ivaV i ebpoiILk iits Ioi tue post of J!( F i1igbbli s U1 Lu ably 

v.tiuted tu id tFicre art' serious irregularities iii the 1)repartion 01 

with the 	X("1)tiO11 of one, all thet oU a... j)riV.tf 

pits do iot have the requisite quLllihic'at oii ior appointiileiit 

dl 	. I'( II'iiglisIi it has kLNO hetii SLl1)1iUtCd iii 	I 1 ot (lie (_) A 

t1a thie circular of'  the Iat1ways dated 6.10.04 had earlier caine 
ly 

uiidei challenge ui 0 A 1014/ .2(X)4 beloie t1i- Calcutta liench of 

/ 	
T_-I 

Lui- V 	 tCeuaI 

rra' 	TI 
(., "•'.' 



the 'l'nbufial The U A wa 	y oi 	iimh 	ikia)xty who 

3~5 has beui woiking as TOT in lailway Higher Secondaiy School, 

iliguri. His grievance,,  inter alia, was that though he has the 

ieuisitqualilicatlen Ibr the post of PU'!' Enlis1i but lie Was not 

uxvitecl lbr the selection/iiiterview. Tints the n1etflodoloy adopted 

by the respondents in making selection to the post of POT English 

enorated discontentment and anguish amongst the section of the 

eligible'caildidates.. Further 	the 	circular 	dated 	6.10.04 	while 

j)Ll J .)IiSllh 4.yl :'  the list of eligible candidates used the expression "lbr 

tMolliotic'ii of PG'l' English" thus giving an impression that the 

ck'ciioii Ui cluestion Was in lact lbr PIoIiIoti()11 to the post of PUT 

z i1ish. 	In' U ic above 	backgio WKI 	the 161k)W Illig" relief I UAs 	been . 

sought  

Quash and set aside the list of eligible cancikiates Ibr 
promotion: of RIT English as conlainecl in circular letter 
dated 6.10.04; 

StIVG ir,' ii) 	Quash and set aside the panel for POT English as 
coiitained in the memoran(Iiwi dated 8.11.04; 
Qwish and sd 	aside tie selectiüu/ n luintw.enl oL the 

.• 	 1'espondents No.5 to 9 as PUT English Lucl 
• 	/ 	I ) 	 •'. 1 

iv) 	l.)iL'ect tue r(poti(leJIt$ to remit in te t lie sekx1 ior i 
\O for filling up live vcicnricie.s in the post of POT English. 

%•.... 	CU'J>' 
In the written statement filed by the resjx'iideiits, while 

denyui 	and iebuttmg the contention of the aipWant following 

averiiients have been made. 

The 	ap Aication 	s ithlns 	on 	gn:. ui id 	of es toj.pols 	and 

ueisaiie, 	The 	applicant 	 'Ui l 	the selectioii 

j.41._ets 	\v iLtio ut 	any ,  lvoI.et or objectioi 	t.l 	uli 	ti ie i lluhie of the 

egible candidates has afready been 	'cuinted and she 	110W 

dehaued horn iaisrng any objection when final selection iesdt has 
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xt.'n published after lirialisation • of U1e s'lectioii process. 'l'he 

:1tIicu Its t'iItiItiOU that the *%ekX'tCd ' IIdidat's did iiot. powticlin ,  

the required qualilication is inCO1TeCt as all 01 them have posed 

U ic rq uii;ed q ualiLic'ation for emnpane1inent as prescribed under 

ii' uy Itoart1' 	t1.e1,  dated 4. 1(),9. lii 1'ailwny KCI bolt; t I ';i•' at r. 

IWO (1C1t types of promotioii of teachers, one limctional 
' 4 

1wu()o1 and the Other is 11011 lLulCt.iOn.al  promotion. The later is it 

I. 
tei time botuid promotion which is purely non fiuictional 

vhiich has 3 grades, namely, hiasic Grade, Scniov Grade and 

Selection Grade and there is no change in the status of 'l'G'l"s 

placed in senior grade or Belectiofl grade. 

'i'hie Scicctioii has been made strictly in accordance with 

the provisions laid clown in Lhe rules for proiiiotion/ recruitment to 

ihe post of POTs and there has been no violation of rules. Selection 

up of 5 posts and accordingly paimel lbr 5 senior most 

suitable candidates who qualified in the selection as per extant 

St 

tules Was published. 'l'Iiere wa 110 SCj) to f)1LblflhI 
' . 4 

t iioi 	i1iiux 5 cailClilLtIcs in Uie sekt list n 	U ie sel,,i:I,ioii was 

to 5 posts only. Finally it has been submitted that tue 

select:ion 15 neither illegal nor in violation of t$ prescnbed rules 

and as such no injustice or irreguianties ibr the selection process 

have been committed, 

9. 	Whave 11eard the extensive agunieiits uid subjuission f 

II i: leucii''cl co unel of Ix)t.hl I he parties Lci:iri led cot inset Jr U w 

pphcLu it.. fvlr P.R ,'l'iwari took U13 tI iro ugh i ti ie vail') its ciciiziiei its 

tiled. bylie applicant as well as the rules. 1-Ic I 	also cited die 
4 	 . 	 S 	

•S•• 

ref*, 
4 	 CentraL AdMinistyaliv i 

-,, 

.4 

S 	
'•,• 
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L' 
/ 

in Mit 	Lal alid Othis vs. tntc of J & K. / Ons., (19Y) 

LL' 16, w 	iejn it tins Lv:ii li'.:lt.L that 

"..,the doctrine of estoppels will not apply when 
Ilie selection is ineiirnby vitiated." 

I to has also cited the decision hi Mumtnj All & Ors, vs. Stnte of 

Assnin & Ors., 2006 (2) GLT 349, wherein the Hon'ble apex Court 

"k,  

N 

31 

I md held as'under 

"Closely coniiected with the arguineiits acivaxiced 
on the nforea id k;uie is the contention of the 
rC1)OiidCflt State, on the basis of the several 
decisions of ti e Aixx  Coi ri as already 1iotJc4d, 

ti xat the pctitioiieis luivii g I)1'tieiPL1ttI iii the 
selection pi'ocess catulot now be allowed to turn 
back and call into question tue Ihimess of the 
saiiie, 'Ilit., law laiti (town in th,: eae of Madanlal 
(supra) whiel i flrzns the basis ot' i:i w akresaid 
contention advanced by the respothJcnt State had. 
subsequently been undcstood iio to be laying 
down a rules of general app1icatio.i knowing no 
departures. GrOUnd realities ultendillR a selectioi'i 
prOcess have been responsible fir carving out 
exceptions, one such exceptioli has lx'n 
recognid to be a situation where there has 
occurred large scale. anorn.alieq in the selection 
proce3a rendering the sniiie to i,bc a mockciy. 

0 
Authority for the above proposition cail be (leriVed 

• irotii the deciion of the Apex Court in the ease of 
]ajkukar and others vs. Shaktiraj and others  
reported in (1997) 9 SOC 527. in such 
circumstances, the Court is ol the view that, in the 

.' facts of the present case, it would not he,correct to 
refuse an adjudication of the iiierit.s of the dispute 
raised by [lie petitioxiers. 

LoEU'iled Nailway counsel Mr S.Seiigupta at the oiset drew our 

attention to the recruitment rules lor lulling up the post of PU'!'. He 

t'oiaite<l out that tlie earlier rules hi.ave been aiueiided by the 

l.d.hvLNy Board's letter dated 4.10.89 and the iblJownig provisions 

was substituted. 
• 	0• 

Ceutral Adm,itraliv T .bwL. 

2 

;1-ar• 
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'I 'os 0nuUate TeacherS(lS' 164420)) 
it ( tn. Moster's 11Yt ii 	ny of I he tchiiig 

uubjeCt 
ii) 	ii 1iVCL1iY 	

DCgfC(/ Ui1)lO111U 	 ill 

)" 	integrated two year's Post Grad 4 al.e corse of 

Xegional Colleges of Educati011 of NCEiT. 

iii)' Competence to teach through the medium! media, 

as required" 

lii vi' - v of ,IJie. above provisions the private res1X)1ic(Cflt who were 

included 41qie e1igibiY lib, t ue in accordinice with these ndes. 

1 ( t 	
Learned Ft-tUway counsel, iuii the course of hearing 

tuu 
 to 
5biiuttCd the 1)hOtO COpY of the records 1,ertaifliOg 	Seleetioll 

Couu'J.Utt proCCed1fl 
of 1YI' English held on 1.11.04 and 2.1 1.04. 

tail lie assess'UeIlt sheet tabulates the des of the 10 candidates 

who lutci been listed for selection. Out of 10 agnUist 2 candidates 

No.1 (1<.C.Sarnia) and 9 (D..MukheiJec) it is indicated in the 
viz.  

1.Li1EukS 
olunin that they are unwitting. As p the 

at3Sd5SL11Ch1t 

heet•
, Ute remaining candidate6 secured the iblloing niarks out of 

tOtLd 1()) iirks S  

"2.Suit Sudipta Das 74 
73.57 3.Sri Bhamat Karjee 63.14 4.Smt KriBhna Dutta , 

71.71 
• 	 SriApurfl1110YGl05h1 5. t.2 8 6.Sri Subharrloy Sen 

.69-85 Sint Mahua Biswas 
t annisth 	Sarkar 8.Srn S 

62.43 
61" 

IUSji N..BaUI 

from the above asseSSiUCi 	
sheet that the first candjdate 

it is cleax 

(SI, No.2) 	tued 74 xks out of 100. The apjlicant Suit Mahu 

69.85 
U 

out of 100. II the total 
liswaB had secured over all raarks of 

UUl'. 	out of 1(.) tuC to be reckojvd, in the order of merit slic 

houki lutve £gued at 31 4 	f the panel as thet2 cajididates ahvP 

I 	 . - - 

1 • I' 

ine 	t 

• 	: 	

'I••i 	

• :. 	 • 

Th 

ft 

/ \vativ 

GuVY 

•' 	Q.. 	/ 
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her at Bl.No.4 and 6 have secured 63.14 and 69.28 marks 

respectiVelY. On enquiry from the Failway counsel as t
o  the reason 

lbr placing her below candidates who h arks than ave seced less m  

it was explained 	Us was because sle was lower than 

nt is 
Uieui ii the seniority list of TOTs. While the applica 	

at l.131 of 

the seniority list Krishna Dutta is at Sl.11o114 and Subhafl1oY St 

is at 1,No.l33. 

Learned Railway counsel has placed reliance on a 

decision of Gauhati High Court in 	UiltlI111LJ 0  

Tip. ça 1 
ak & Ors.. 2()(1 GUT 55, wherein the High 

Court has held as under: 

.implies that given the iiththnUifl merit, the 

senior would have PriolitY and a couiparaUve 
it 

assesstflerlt of merit is not  necessary. 

ca dealt with by the Hon'hle Gauhati High Court was 

IX 

j)ei nung to pr0x11o011 On senio ty ewu merit. lii the given case it 

is hesh selection to 
the PG'l' and nowhere in eeCrWt0j1hl lu1es 

Li 

it is stated 	
at it is a proiflOti0I ilacI it èeii so, a Physical th  

Educati0l Teacher, who subsequemltiY has acquired Post Graduate 

can 11 be considered. 'fherelbre, w1e are of tl view that the said 

jdgiiicnt s not squarely applicable iii, this use. 

12. 	
'l'his contentiOl1 Of the learned counsci lr the 

respon4eiits does 
not appear to be logical and convincing in the 

lce of the l'act that in separate colwml, 15 marks have been 

separately allocated for senioritY. Once a seprate narking las 

ben nè for seiiority than it stands to reason that the candidates 

sliout - 	in the select list in the order of merit on the basis 
Ced 

- :TTT 
.. 

-• 
L 

-: 
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of tlie marks which they have secured as a result of assessment by, 

the Selectibn  Coninittee. 

13 	
' 	

it WEtS also submitted by learned Railway cowisei that 

ilie 	L11q. 1 icall t 	also 	appeaied 	for subelucnt 	selection held 	on 

3, lO-O5, 	but 	LtflU'1 	8110 	CoLLkI 	uot 	be 	selcctc4 	be.i.ii 	junior 	in 

seniority to Sin-i Sambhu Chakraborty who, being senior to her was 

• selected. 

ii. 	While it is true that laying; down crçria for selection is 

ilie doLmun of tEe expert body/ selection conunittee, at the sanie 

uLlie weinust observe t.hnt such criteria needs to be liidr, reasonable 

uiid logical 	in the instant case we do find that the mannez in 

is which the candidates have been placed in the merit list 	neither 

' 	 I ir 	at candidates who appropriate nor reasonable. It appears unla 	th 

havç, s,çured higher marks should be placed lower than those who 

• have 	cured lower marks. Once it is a question of inter se merit 
, 

• 

Llieu position of the candidate in the seniority ist should not over 

ride the position acquired/secured by candidate in the merit list, 

• 
sixcia11y when seniority has been assigiied specific marks in the 

proce .' Ol selection. However, we adç that onc,a pLUm' 15 prepared 

they are. it par in the selection and when the nierit is decided giving 

due uuuks in seniority a further consideration on seniority cannot 

be assigned to the candidates. It will be as good as tint- of giving 

'V •: 
doubk benefit to such candidates. 

15. 	' 	Look'ig to the lac 	and chciunstiinCcs of the case Iwe 

are o!thc view that since the applicant has come out suceessful as 

1lh inh.e merit list she should have been considered for promotion. 
-•---. - - 

rEi,'t 	1 	bufl.t 

• 
T' 

• 	 , 

H • 
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We 	 direct the respondents to re-consider the 

3nat1r airch and pass appropriate oiders in accoidalice with the 

above observations within, a time frame of 3 months from the date 
1 	t 

ol reCeiptC(?PY of thi .or4er. For this purpose we remand the matter 

bcktoth Selection Committee for re considering the matter in 

the light ofour obseration. '. 

WIU1 this direcUan the O,J\ stttiids disposed of. No order 

as to'coSth. 

___- --- 
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To, 	 uL 

23 Ji 
The General Manager 

I l 	 N F Rai1'zay, Maligaon, 	guwvlx 
Guzahati-1l. 	 Giwihti 6encb 

The Gcncrl Mnagcr (Pcr9onncl) V  
V 	 N.F.Paiiwzy, Maligaon, 

Guciahati-11 

SUh Order of the Central Administrative Tribunal, 

Guwhati Bench dated 3 April, 2007 passed in O.A lb. 

lof 2005 (Mahua Biwas v 'Union of India Ore) 

VI' 

V 	 ' V  ¶1 

Th: urc:i'':L i 	i Tr.:irr't:l 	rtuate Tet;hcr .:it: 

Uighr 	e::n-irv Sch:o1, Alpur':ktar Junction, 

Th' 	:.t.t1C 	:i 	(fler1 	r1i'aer  

N. F.R!i1Iay, vi: 	circu1.tr ':lit:t 6.11). 04 tntLffl':l the 

P ri nci pl 	vri 01 i; 	 Hi tjh r S RccIflt Iry S. t:hic, 

under li. F. Rii1ray 	ab'.'it th' 	lectiori to be held for. 

fil]inc up 5 unrcsrrvod .tcnc1cs of 	T Erlq1ih. The 

:f st:cifi':I Railway 	::i3 w?r 

L'. 	JiLCL 	LhJ 	 1i.'.l.iVL,'1.'  

tr(duate Teachers to appear iii the 	.roce 	of 

eict1on br the aoresaid ;:ur:'oe. A parie.L ot TGTs 

'con:is ted of 1') naine 	out: ':f whi'.:h 	 were 

be 	e1ect -1 For 	upi. 	rnrrn. 	P(,T II41 i ::h. 	h 

V 	 • L. 

d 	 V 

I 	 . i371 
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2 

icy
., 	panel of 10 names, 	the name of the undersinørI 

I 	r 1  
a 	eared at. 	eriai no. 1 

'iUbPqL]Pntly, 	th 'elci- i on 	was, 	held a n d 	the 
flnalse1ct 	]ist 	;onsitn' 	cf 	5 	names 	wa issued 
vide memorandum dated i 	ii 	t)4 	Hozcvcr, 	in thc 	findi 
select 	list, 	the 	name ot 	tMe 	undersianed did 	not 

• ippe &L • 	 .. 

v ••  • ...... 

k Beinq 	thu 	qqreverj by her non 	selec tiOn 	as 	PGT 
I  Cnglih the undersigned preferred O.A. 	No 	1/05 beore 

• 	. iwaha 	-Renh 	f• 	the 	Central 	Adiitl ni 	t;rat;ive 
i TL1hU71 	In tte a 	iurd c 	4 	candjdts out 	f 	5, 

whose 	names f1ured in 	the final select 	list for 	PGT 
Cnalish where Impleaded as party respondents 

• 	: 	: 

. In 	the . coure 	of 	hearing 	before 	the 	Hon'ble 
S 	Tribunal, 	the 	reord s 	o 	selection 	wee 	produced 	by 

th 	Railway . 	Authority. 	From 	the 	perusal 	of 	the 
records, 	i t 	was ;ch scove red 	that 	the 	tinderj 	ned 	was  
wrongly dpriveU 	of ,selection as 	PGT 	English, 	though 
she a 	ecured 	out 	f 	total 	100 marks 	and 	her 

- i. mrit po;tion 	4 e 	In viaw of 4th polLion 	in 	the 
• 	 . t, 	• the 	undersigned. 	was 	entitled 	to 	b. 	selected 

dgdint5 unreJerveci vacancies of PGT Cnglih 

T h e 	•Ffon'ble. 	Guwahatj 	.Bnch 	of 	Cn1ral 
niinistrative 	Tribna1, 	vide 	order 	dated 	3.4.07 

• 

............................................. 
. 

allowed the Original*A Prllicati(:, n No. 	1 of 2,005. 	The 
S.  

. 
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w: B€i.ch 

iiiiiIizj. xeLcIrLd 	by 	the 	Ifin' 	Tribunal 	ai 	'utIitej 
heLeln I elow it 	the sake of tonvenlence 

I 	. F cj 	th 	jIJ rre 	rif 	 riiii n i ruj 	rn P r i L 
sei:arate 	marks 	for 	seniority 	were 	also  
countcd. 	Thcrof)r 	occ 	thc 	flra1 	select 
list: 	was 	: ret:. areJ .  after 	counting 	the 	marks 
v! 	.Lur 	fLI.L I Ly, 	Llii 	c1.j.I1I Liiin L:: 	wr 

re':ujrj 	t: 	I. 	strictly in 	terms 	of 	the 
ruit 	:s1tir 	in 	the 	inaj select list. 

II I n 	hes.] 	1i.• tin 	Lei.ius 	..t 	: h 	ij:ks 

I . ' 

ti':'n 	of 
h:. 1.1 JI.J i.e. 	 L'i.swas 

• 	i:: 	' 	in 	ii: 	'.L 	fflL.j.L, 

2 :. ;:jicant 	was  . 	- .1 •.:: 	...i. n 	 Ei 	Li 	1.;ai 	t; 	the 	5 

• 	.. IV. ;r:e 	Nuu 	:.ir 	 I.r.rj,ir 	1 
• . c: 	in 	n:i 	H. 	.: 	. -. 	fu:.i: 	:: 	n1u:ur i:tu,, 

H 	. 	ftl:'. 	• 	. 	: 	hi 	.1! 	t  

•...; 	J.... 	LH 	:.I.Ljc 	of 
•:Ie 	iiiUI 	 • 	t 	 L 
ii 	 :j.  

,n.: .1.i.$)i, 	fu:ir 	t tie 	:tiue 
wu:u Id 	aui t. 	t 	ivi iq 	:I:uublA 	Le neil ts. 

V 



) 

I 
Tf7i \ 

' 

2 

4 

pe 	i 1 t w 
hid I:y t h

TLU:nJ rj1 	 r: 	h;:fd 	
1 1 	; rh 

merit int 	±inal 19Cr 	 h';'u1j cfn1.:Ior'd. f,: 	
;cor1flaI 	•.th 	iaiIway Authc.rt ty, 
	 ca 	:J Lt IlL ti Luti n L 	PGT (Eny ii h) i is L 	u; 	if he 	th 	Hon'J)1e Tribu,a1 and ti: pa prcipria 	iri:Ir jw.i t.h r a 	ij'i 	Xrauie I•:X 	i:n LIi: 	 lu t h e d 	 ri: ote 	f retb 	:ift h 	.if the i:if  Tr-j bijn, 1 

NNI 

r 

Th 	hcft0 tat f 	 i ti±jr I 	p; it 11rdoj • 	 £rt'tr(d1 dat- I 	07 	 1 	0 	Ni 1/')5 e1ILri1J 	IILWiL1 	jr 	
'JI, 	dLLti1 	flc 

Than  

j7 
 

koLL 



r 

"• 
\t 

€Cntra1 	1U e 1 

A. 

; Tr 
Guvvahati Bench 

DISTRICT; KAMRUP 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINSTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BelCH: GUWAHATI 

C.P No.01 OF 2008 

IN 

OA No. 01 OF 2005 

BE1WEEN 

Smt Mahua Biswas 	. .................Petitioner 

-Versus- 

Union Of India & Others .............Respondents 

amzm 

SL.No. 	Particulars 	 Paae 

Affidavit-in-oppositiOn 	 - 	• 	1-2 

Verification 	 - 	 3 

Annexure—'R-1' 	 - 	• 	 4-7 

Advocate 
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Gwthjtj L3arich 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINSTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHA1I 

C.P No.01/2008 
IN 

OA No.0112005 

Smt Mahua Biswas Cc 

- 
Union Of India & Others 

oz to 
ck 

(Affidavit in opposition by the Respondent No.4) - 

The respondent No.4 most respectfully begs to state as follows:- 

That the said respondent has gone through the above contempt petition and 

understood the contents thereof. 

That, the respondent is a responsible citizen of India and in his personal capacity 

and in the capacity as Deputy Chief Personnel Officer/IR of the Northeast Frontier 

Railway has full regards for the process of law and this Hon'ble Tribunal and as such is 	- 

fully conscious and aware that he is bound to comply with/proceed with according to 

established procedure of law, and there is no scope of deliberate negligence of the order 

dated 03.04.07 of this Hon'ble Tribunal in OA No.01J2005, by the respondent. 

3. 	That, on receipt of the information of the contempt petition the respondent has 

made thorough inquiry in the matter. 

The fact of the case is that on receipt of the order dated 03.04.2007 in OA 

No.01/2005, the matter has been examined by the officers/officials of this Railway, and 

it has been found that there would be difficulty in implementing the order of Hon'ble 

Tribunal in terms of the provision in the Indian Railway Establishment Manual. Opinion 

of the Railway's  Standing Counsel of Hon'ble Gauhati High Court was sought for who 

gave opinion that it would be appropriate to file an application before the l-Ion'ble 

Gauhati High Court under Article-226 of the constitution of India and in pursuance to the 

opinion it was decided to file a writ application before the Hon'ble High Court, and the 

Railway Advocate was advised to prepare the Application under the letter cit 06.06.2007, 

which was prepared and sent by the Railway Advocate on 20.08.2007 for final 

...contd-P/2 
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examination and confirmation. The affidavit was sworn in on 29.08.2007 in Hon'ble 

Gauhati High Court, 

That, the said writ petition was numbered as WP(C) No.4756/2007 and by an 

order dt 12.092007 the Hon'ble High Court (Division Bench)was pleased to admit the 

case and pass in interim order of status quo as on 12.09.2007. The writ petition is 

pending with status quo order as explained copy of the order Øt 12.09,200 in WP(C) No. 

47 56/2007 (tJOI & Ors —Vs-Smti Mahua Biswas & Ors) is enclosed as Annexure-R-1. 

That, the contempt petitioner visited the office of the respondent in January' 

2008 and when she inquired she was told about the said writ petition. She is a party In 

the said writ petition. 

That, in the facts and circumstances of the case the respondent respectfully 

states and submits that the respondent not in any way responsible for negligence/ 

deliberate negligence in the matter of the Hon'ble Tribunal's order dt 03.04.2007 in OA 

No.01/2005, and the matter is pending before the Hon'ble (auhati High Court being 

W/P(C) No.4756107. 

That, this affidavit in opposition is filed bonafide and for cause of justice. 

That, in the circumstances explained above the contempt petition deserves to be 

dismissed with cost. 



I 

of 
alive 

Coln 

Ch 
AFFIDA VIT  

I Sri A. Kispotta, Son of 	 aged about 

years, working as Deputy Chief Personnel Officer/IR, Northeast Frontier Railway, do 

hereby solemnly affirm and say that I am the respondent No............ , in the above 

contempt petition and as such I am conversant with the facts and circumstances of the 

case, and say that the statements made in Paragraphs 1 to 7 above are true to my 

knowledge and that I have not suppressed any material facts. 

I sign this affidavit on this day . 	 of February' 2008 at Guwahati. 

Identified by me. 	 Deponent 

3L r 	
S nv~ J 

GuWaha%i_11 

Advocate 	 Solemnly affirmed and sworn 
in before me on this day 
of February' 2008. 

Advocate 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINSTRATIVE T 
GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

C.P No.01/2008 
IN 

OA No.01J2005 

.2 
tk 

 

Smt Mahua Biswas 
-Vs- 

Union Of India & Others 

(Affidavit in opposition by the Respondent No.2) 

The respondent No.2 most respectfully begs to state as follows:- 

 

(M. 

I 

I 
7 V 

That the said respondent has gone through the above contempt petition and 

understood the contents thereof. (I) 

That, the respondent is a responsible citizen of India and in his personal capacity 

and in the capacity as Chief Personnel Officer of the Northeast Frontier Railway has full 

regards for the process of law and this Hon'bIe Tribunal and as such is fully conscious 
ib 

and aware that he is bound to comply with/proceed with according to established 

procedure of law, and there is no scope of deliberate negligence of the order dated 

03.04.07 of this Hon'ble Tribunal in OA No.0112005, by the respondent. j 

That, on receipt of the information of the contempt petition the respondent has 

made thorough inquiry in the matter. 

The fact of the case is that on receipt of the order dated 03.04.2007 in OA 

No.01/2005, the matter has been examined by the officers/officials of this Railway, and 

it has been found that there would be difficulty in implementing the order of Hon'ble 

Tribunal in terms of the provision in the Indian Railway Establishment Manual. Opinion 

of the Railway's Standing Counsel of Hon'ble Gauhati High Court was sought for who 

gave opinion that it would be appropriate to file an application before the Hon'ble 

Gauhati High Court under Article-226 of the constitution of India and in pursuance to the 

opinion it. was decided to file a writ application before the Hon'ble High Court, and the 

Railway Advocate was advised to prepare the Application under the letter dt 06.06.2007, 

which was prepared and sent by the Railway Advocate on 20.08.2007 for final 

.contd-P/2 
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examination and confirmation. The affidavit was sworn in on 29.08.2007 in Hon'ble 	0 a - 

Gauhati High Court. 

That, the said writ petition was numbered as WP(C) No.475612007 and by an 

order dt 12.09.2007 the llon'ble High Court (Division Bench) was pleased to admit the 

case and pass in interim order of status quo as on 12.09.2007.. The writ petition is 

pending with status quo order as explained copy of the oder dt 12,09.200 in WP(C) No. 

4756/2007 (UOI & Ors —Vs-Smti Mahua Biswas & Ors) is endosed as Annexure-R-1. 

That, the contempt petitioner visited the office of the respondent in January' 

2008 and when she inquired she was told about the said writ petition. She is a party in 

the said writ petition. 

That, in the facts and circumstances of the case the respondent respectfully 

states and submits that the respondent is not in any way responsible for negligence/ 

deliberate negligence in the matter of the llon'ble Tribunal's order dt 03.04.2007 in OA 

No.01/2005, and the matter is pending before the t-lon'ble Gauhati I-Ugh Court being 

W/P(C) No.4756/07. 
U 

That, this affidavit in opposition is filed bonafide and for cause of justice. 

That, in the circumstances explained above the contempt petition deserves to be 

dismissed with cost. 	 . 
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Guwahati Bench 

I Sri M. Dharmalingam, Son of 	....... 	 aged about 

years, working as Chief Personnel Officer, Northeast Frontier Railway, do 

hereby solemnly affirm and say that I am the respondent No. .,,—...., in the above 

contempt petition and as such I am conversant with the facts and circumstances of the 

case, and say that the statements made in Paragraphs 1 to 7 above are true to my 

knowledge and that I have not suppressed any material facts. 

14'c .\. 
I sign this affidavit on this day ...t......of Eebruary' 2008 at Guwahati. 

(n .  
Identified by me. 	 Deponent CITfl Per!onret OWCf?' 

w F. nay Mig6Ofl 

- 	 Guwahati-1 I 

Advocate 	 Solemnly aff irmed. and sworn 
in before me on this day 
of Februacy' 2008. 

t;jt Qt 

Aocate 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINSTRATIVE TRIBUNA 
GUWAitATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

C.P No.01/2008 
IN 

OA No.01/2005 

Smt Mahua Biswas 
-Vs- 

Union Of India & Others 

(Affidavit in opposition by the Respondent No.3) 

The respondent No.3 most respectfully begs to state as follows:- 

That the said respondent has gone through the above contempt petition and 

understood the contents thereof. 

That, the respondent is a responsible citizen of India and in his personal capacity 

and in the capacity as Chief Personnel Officer/Administration of the Northeast Frontier 

Railway has full regards for the process of law and this t-Ion'ble Tribunal and as such is 

fully conscious and aware that he is bound to comply with/proceed with according to 

established prOcedure of law., and there is no scope of deliberate negligence of the order 

dated 03.04.07 of this Hon'ble Tribunal in OA No.01/2005, by the respondent. 

That, on receipt of the information of the contempt petition the respondent has 

made thorough inquiry in the matter. 

The fact of the case is that on receipt of the order dated 03.04.2007 in OA 

No.01/2005, the matter has been examined by the officers/officials of this Railway, and 

it has been found that there would be difficulty in implementing the order of Hon'ble 

Tribunal in terms of the provision in the Indian Railway Establishment Manual. Opinion 

of the Railway's Standing Counsel of Hon'ble Gauhati High Court was sought for who 

gave opinion that it would be appropriate to file an application before the Hon'ble 

Gauhati High Court under Article-226 of the constitution of India and in pursuance to the 

opinion it was decided to file a writ application before the Hon'ble High Court, and the 

Railway Advocate was advised to prepare the Application under the letter dt 06.06.2007, 

which was prepared and sent by the Railway Advocate on 20.08.2007 for final 
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examinatton and confirmation The affidavit was sworn in on 29 08 2007 in l-ton'ble 

Gauhati High Court. 

That, the said writ petition was numbered as WP(C) No.4756/2007 and by an 

order dt 12.09.2007 the Hon'ble High Court (Division Bench) was pleased to admit the 

case and pass in interim order of status quo as on 12.09.2007. The writ petition is 

pending with status quo order as explained copy of the order dt 1209.200 in WP(C) No, 

4756/2007 (UOI & Ors —Vs-Srnti Mahua Biswas & Ors) is enclosed as Annexure-R-1. 

That, the contempt petitioner visited the office of the tspondent in January' 

2008 and when she inquired she was told about the said writ petition. She is a party in 

the said writ petition. 

That, in the facts and circumstances of the case the respondent respectfully 

states and submits that the respondent is not in any way responsible for negligence/ 

deliberate negligence in the matter of the Hon'ble Tribunal's order dt 03.04.2007 in OA 

No.01/2005, and the matter is pending before the l-Ion'ble Gauhati High Court being 

W/P(C) No.4756107. 

That, this affidavit in opposition is filed banafide and for cause of justice. 

That, in the circumstances explained above the contempt petition deserves to be 

dismissed with cost. 

LI 
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AFFIDAVIT 
	 TTtt ;Tvt 

Guwthati Bench 

I Sri S. Tha, Son 	 1?jed about ...... .......... years, 

working as Chief Personnel Officer/Administration, Northeast FrnUer Rajiway, do hereby 

solemnly affirm and say that I am the respondent No............, in the above contempt 

petition and as such 1 am conversant with the facts and circumstances of the case, and 

say that the statements made in Paragraphs 1 to 7 above are true to my knowledge and 

that I have not suppressed any material facts. 

)JJ.4 
I sign this affidavit on this day ... ••7,,A of Febctacy' 2008 at Guwahati. 

Identified by me, 

- I  

Advocate 

DeporInt 
Chief Personnef Office, 
N.F. Rai'way, Maigor ,  

Guwahati-1 1 

Solemnly affirmed and sworn 
in before me on this day 
of FebruacyL 2008. 

' 

Advocate 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 	~14 
GUWAI{ATI :: BENCH 

Contempt Petition (Civil) No. DI /2008. 

In O.ANo. 01/2005. 

Mahua Biswas. 
Applicant. 

Union of India & Ors. 
Respondent. 

MEMO OF WITHRAWAL OF CONTEMPT PETITION No.01/2008 

The humble petitioner above named 

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH 

That the applicant herein has preferred a contempt 

petition No.01/200g against non compliance of the .orderof 

this Hon'ble Tribunal dated 03.04.2007 passed in O..A 

No.01/2005 (Mahua Biswas -vs- U.O.I & Ors). 

That the applicant submitted the certified copy of the 

aforementioned order of this Hon'ble Tribunal aIongwith the 

representation on 9.4.07. The office of the General Manager 

(Personnel) 	accepted the copy of the order vide 

acknowledgment receipt dated 9.4.07. 

That on 23rd/24th  of December, 2007 the petitioner along 

with her husband went to the A.P.O Welfare Office, Head 

Office, NEF Railway, Maligaon to enquire about the fate of 

her representation dated 09.04.07. However, the A.P.O .  

Welfare Offibe directed the petitioner to approach the 

• Legal Cell. Thereafter the Legal Cell informed the 

• 'petitioner that the Railway Authorities are' contemplating 

to file a 'writ petition before the Hon'ble Gauhati High 

Court against the order of the this Hon'ble Tribunal dated 



F 

I:: 

File - - 	 2 

CuriCffi 

03.04.07 and that the petitioner would receive notice of 
the same in the first week of Januar

4009 
Court is not in session 	

yAas the Hon'ble High 

due to wn€r vacation. The 
of ficials of the Legal Cell did not srve copy of any writ 

petition or any of its interim order. They did not even 

disclose to the petitioner the order of status quo passed 

against the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

• 4. 	
That even after waiting for nearly a month after 

visiting the Legal Cell, Head Office, Maligaon the 

petitioner did not receive any notice of the Hon'ble High 

Court of any writ petition filed against the aforemenJoned 

order of the Hon'ble Tribunal or any notice/particulars 

• from the Head Office, NF Railway, Maligaon. The:tefore, the 

petitioner preferred a Contempt Petition No.0/2008 against 

the Railway. Authorities for Civil Cont2ipt within the 

meaning of section 2(b) of, the Coni- npt of Courts Act, 
1971. - 

.5. 	That it is pertinent- -to mention herein that till today 

the petitioner h a s n 	recei,ved any notice of the Hon'ble 

Gauhati High Courif of entertaining a writ petition against 

the, order 0.4-;7-,'Ehe Hon'ble Tribunal passed in O.A.No.01/2005 

dated .04.2007. 	. 

.6.. Tt the petitioner came to know about pndency of a 

writ fetitiôn No.4756/2007 (U.O.I & Ors -vs- .Smti Mahua 

Big4') and its interim •order of status qu dated 

12.9,9007 only ihen the Railway Authorities had filed 

jxlr wr.itten statement ir C.P.No.01/08 on 24.03.2008.. 
7 

V 	 / 
That • in the facts and circumstinces mentioned herein 

above it is most respectfully •pred that Your Honours may 

graciously be pleased to grant Jve to the petitioner to 

withdiaw the contempt petitioVo.01/2005 with the liberty• 

to approach the FIon'ble T nal afresh as and when 

'sitiiation arises in the intereyt of justice. 	- 
1/ 

• 'I 

/ 
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AFFIDAVIT 

I, Mahua Biswas, wife of Shri Dilip Sarma, aged about 

35 years, resident of Alipurduar Court, District: 

Jalpaiguri, West Bengal, do hereby solemnly affirm and 

state as follows: 

That I am the applicant in the instant petition. I am 

conversant with the facts and circumstances of the case and 

as such I am competent to swear this affidavit. 

That the statements made in this petition are true to 

my knowledge. The rest are my humble submissions before 

this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

And, I sign this affidavit on this the •27th  day of 

March, 2008. 

Identified by me 

(Lobsan Tenzin) 

Advocate. 

DEPONENT. 

•1 


